

Purchasing Notes

EVENT # 8764	TITLE: Emergency Generator Replacement	Cost: \$29,232.91
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT Cooperative	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT □	ONE TIME PURCHASE 🗵
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
Notes		

Recommend approval of an emergency generator with Cummins Power South in the amount of \$29,232.91.

This purchase will be made using the Sourcewell Cooperative Contract No.120617-CMM. The contract expires January 29,2023. The City of Savannah's purchasing ordinance Section 2-4152 authorizes the use of cooperative purchasing agreements.

Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The vendor is:

- C.P. Cummins Power South (Port Wentworth, GA) (D) \$29,232.91
- (D) Indicates non-local, non-DBE business. Recommend approval.